
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1759
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2000
ENGINEERING AND MEDICAL COLLEGES
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government have any proposal to set up some Engineering and Medical Colleges in the tribal and backward areas;

(b) If so, the places identified for the purpose, State- wise;

(c) Whether any Engineering and Medical College is proposed to be established in Keonjhar, a tribal district of the State; and

(d) If so, the steps taken in the matter?

Answer
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI JAYSINGRAO GAIKWAD PATIL)

(a) No, Sir. There is no such proposal in the Ministry of Human Resource Development and the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare in respect of setting up of Engineering Colleges and Medical Colleges respectively in the tribal and backward areas.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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